Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M4094 SERIESM4094 SERIES
DC/DC POWER SUPPLYDC/DC POWER SUPPLY
DESCRIPTION
M4094 800W 3U VPX DC to DC Power Supply, VITA 62 Compliant, SOSA™ aligned, It converts power from
the MIL-STD-704 270Vdc bus to deliver the 12Vdc and 3.3VAUX supplies required by SOSA-aligned sys-

amphenol-aerospace.com
2
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER CF-02EM4094 DC/DC Power Supply
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
DC Input
270VDC
Works Through MIL-STD-704 (A-F)
Normal and Abnormal Steady State
Works Through MIL-STD-704(E-F)
Normal transients
Protected MIL-STD-704(B-D)
Normal/Abnormal Transients
Protected MIL-STD-704(E-F) Abnormal
Transients
DC Output
VS1:12V up to 64A
3.3VAux: 3.3V up to 15A
Isolation
Over 20 MΩ at test voltage:
500V between Input and Output.
500V between Input and Case.
100V between Output and Case.
Efficiency Up to 91%
Isolation
Over 20 MΩ at test voltage:
500V between Input and Output.
500V between Input and Case.
100V between Output and Case.
Ripple and Noise Typically, lessthan 50mVp-p (max. 1%p). Measured across a 0.1μF capacitor and
10μF capacitor on load across Temperature Range.
Load Transient
Overshoot and
Undershoot
Output dynamic response of less than 5% at load Step of 60%-90%. Output returns
to regulation in less than 1mSec
System
management
options
1) I2C                                                 Data available:
2) IPMI                                                Output voltages and currents  Card temperature
3) VITA 46.11 Tier II IPMC                   Input voltage                           Card status
Normal Quiescent
Current
Inhibited Output: 20mA (3.3VAux Only)
Disabled Input: 17mA (All Outputs Off)
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
Design to Meet MIL-STD-810G
Temperature
Operating: –55°C to +85°C at unit edge
Storage: –55°C to +125°C
Designed to meet 600 thermal cycles durability test
Fungus Does not support fungus growth, in accordance with the guidelines of
MIL- STD-454, Requirement 4.
Altitude Method 500.5, Procedure I & II Storage/Air Transport: 40 kft
Operation/Air carriage: 70 kft
Humidity Method 507.5, Up to 95%
Salt Fog Method 509.5
Shock Method 516.6 40g, 11msec saw-tooth (all directions)
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
PROTECTIONS:
Input
Inrush Current
Limiter
Peak value of 5 x IIN for initial
inrush currents lasting more
than 50µSec.
Under Voltage Unit shuts down when input steady state voltage drops below
200VDC. Automatic restart when input voltage returns to nominal range.
Output
Passive over